



**Dunkin Diesel Service**  
**PO Box 948**  
**Snohomish, WA 98291**  
**Ph:425-334-2866**  
**Fax:425-335-5535**

Invoice# 10596	Order ID: 10929	5/14/2024	Service Writer: TS	Page 1
----------------	-----------------	-----------	--------------------	--------

**Grady Excavating**  
**828 2nd St.**  
**P.O. Box 467**  
**Mukilteo, WA 98275**

**Tag: C66998G**  
**Make: 2015 Peterbilt 367**  
**VIN: 1NPTX4EX2GD319255**

General		Truck #G66 Mileage = 606,356 Hours = 20,134:	\$10,200.00		
		Truck came in for possible overhaul. Had pressure in the cooling system. Removed hood, charge air cooler and the radiator. Removed front cover and cam gear. Removed Turbo, exhaust and EGR. Removed cylinder head. Found 3 out of six liners sunk below protrusion spec.. Stripped engine. Replaced all main bearings. Liner shims had failed causing low protrusion. Installed new liners with new shims and protrusion was at middle of spec.. Installed new pistons, rings & rod bearings with Reman connecting rods. Installed new cylinder head. . Installed all six PX Cummins injectors. Replaced worn out front belt tensioners and idler pulleys. Replaced water pump. Installed exhaust, new Turbo and Turbo actuator. Updated engine oil pump from aluminum to new cast steel pump. Completed engine assembly. Road tested and engine runs good.			
Parts:	1	5693737	Overhaul kit	\$8,397.26	\$8,397.26
	4	4298975	Lock nuts	\$12.95	\$51.80
	4	4298242	Studs	\$23.07	\$92.28
	1	5680039	Oil Pump	\$1,369.00	\$1,369.00
	12	4965698	Hex flange screws	\$10.60	\$127.20
	1	5458260RX	Reman Turbocharger	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00
	6	5579419PX	Reman injectors	\$1,587.50	\$9,525.00
	1	6378270RX	Turbo actuator Kit	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00
	6	HBRRCM4059449	Reman Connecting Rods	\$241.00	\$1,446.00
	1	HBRN4298234IVS	New Cylinder Head	\$4,280.00	\$4,280.00
	1	3688113	Gear cover plug	\$19.89	\$19.89
	6	3963990	Sealing washers	\$5.04	\$30.24
	1	3685173	Front crank seal	\$92.79	\$92.79
	1	6305091RX	Reman Water Pump	\$574.62	\$574.62
	8	3104388	Vibration isolators	\$17.39	\$139.12
	1	3691687	Breather element	\$199.82	\$199.82
	1	D84-1000-6122180	Poly belt	\$148.65	\$148.65
	1	D84-1000-6061620	Poly 6-rib belt	\$82.17	\$82.17
	2	D50-6039	Hump hoses	\$104.57	\$209.14
	2	F16-6009031B413SB0	T-bolt clamps	\$17.77	\$35.54
	1	F50-6308	EPA Hose-2-1/2"	\$150.77	\$150.77
	1	F50-6006	90* rubber Elbow	\$150.77	\$150.77
	8	CT9444TRP	Constant torque clamps	\$11.45	\$91.60
	1	F50-1548	Silicone hose	\$51.77	\$51.77
	1	D1030-2650	Radiator hose	\$51.77	\$51.77
	1	3691282CUM	Belt tensioner	\$564.17	\$564.17
	1	3689465CUM	Idler pulley	\$176.37	\$176.37
	1	3690067CUM	Belt tensioner	\$454.27	\$454.27
	1	3687007	Rectangular strip seal	\$58.02	\$58.02
	8	3963991	Seal washers	\$8.25	\$66.00
	1	3627695	O-ring seal	\$11.03	\$11.03
	1	3678786	O-ring seal	\$4.90	\$4.90
	2	3102109	O-ring seals	\$7.00	\$14.00
	2	D50-1076	Hump hoses	\$120.65	\$241.30

6	F16-6009031B413SB0	T-bolt clamps	\$17.77	\$106.62	
3	3678506	Hex Screws	\$32.69	\$98.07	
1	4059172	O-ring seal	\$10.99	\$10.99	
2	1012-Clamp	Hose Clamps	\$2.07	\$4.14	
2	1011-Clamp	Hose Clamps	\$1.55	\$3.10	
12	H-153-Hose 5/8"	Heater hose	\$0.29	\$3.48	
12	H-152-Hose 3/4"	Heater hose	\$0.27	\$3.24	
18	H-147-Hose 3/8"	Heater Hose	\$1.30	\$23.40	
2	#0-Clamp(Mini)	Hose Clamps	\$2.73	\$5.46	
2	8T2821	Temperature tags	\$8.83	\$17.66	
2	10450003-Qt.	DEX/ATF(75208-NA)	\$11.79	\$23.58	
52	1044-235101-Qt.	15/40LE Oil	\$4.94	\$256.88	
1	ENVIRO	Environmental fee	\$35.00	\$35.00	
2	4101579	Red Ext. life Coolant	\$9.45	\$18.90	\$39,252.78
Sublet:	Freight			\$175.00	\$175.00

Tech - JD

General Total

\$49,627.78

Any warranties on parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. The above shop disclaims all warranties, including implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for the particular purpose, and does not authorize any person to assume for it any liability.

All cores must be returned within 30 days from date of purchase to receive credit, if applicable.

Monday-Friday 8am-5pm

Job Totals	\$49,627.78
Sales Tax	\$4,665.01
Partial Payments	\$0.00
Paid by OnAccount	\$54,292.79